PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ansul Canada Limited	03/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wildfire Environmental Inc.
Street Address:	1100 Norman Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Lachine, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H8S 1A6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6178999
Patent Number:	6385820
Patent Number:	6347928
Patent Number:	7703645
Application Number:	11805557
Application Number:	11805548
Application Number:	11332742
Application Number:	11434429
Application Number:	11398808
Patent Number:	5417371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

PATENT

REEL: 024588 FRAME: 0855

\$400 00 61789

501216335

Email: chenry@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Amir N. Penn

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amir N. Penn

14316/4

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment1_1#page1.tif source=Assignment1_1#page2.tif source=Assignment1_1#page3.tif source=Assignment1_1#page4.tif source=Assignment1_1#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND ISSUED PATENTS

WHEREAS, Ansul Canada Limited, whose address is Brookfield Place, Suite 4400, Bay Wellington Tower, 181 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5J 2T3 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the inventions, patents and patent applications embodied and listed in Schedule A hereto;

AND WHEREAS; 4541537 Canada Inc. whose address is 1100 Norman Street, Suite 200, Lachine, Quebec, Canada, H8S 1A6 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid inventions, patents and patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE,

, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as described in Schedule A hereto in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the listed patent applications; as well as ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said inventions in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries; and the issuing authority is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on said inventions to ASSIGNEE.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNES this 23 da	S WHEREOF ay of March 2	ASSIGNOR has	s hereunto se	t its hand and seal
Ву: 🔟				
Name:	Mark	Vandoner		
Title:	Presid	ent		
WITNESS:	Lolly	1 loge		
Name:	Hozzy	Noyes		

1158437

JER GEMBER FOR A PUMP APTER CONVERTER UNIT FOR			(04g)77	00023417	
ABER FOR A FUMP FER VERTER UNIT FOR E FIRE SUPPRESSION		20-Apr-1999	6668719	INDY-BECHY.	
GER FOR A FUMP FER TYPETER UNIT FOR G. FIRE SUPPRESSION	0616677	23-Feb-2000	2299190	5/1/2/107	
_~ 8	2268416	20-Apr-1999			
_~ 8	09/436731	08-Nov-1999	6,185820	14-May-2002	
_~ 8	2325173	03-Nov-2000	2325173	i 1-May-2004	
RTER UNIT FOR IRE SUPPRESSION	22%B462	6661-von-E0			
RIER UNIT FOR IRE SUPPRESSION		0.1-Nov-2000	6,1479,18	19-Feb-2002	
RIER UNIT FOR IRE SUPPRESSION		25-Apr-2003			
l z	2465187	26-Apr-2004			
l z		18 26-Apr-2004			
Ιz	10/8/1967	26-Apr-2004			
Z	611/6841145	24-May-2005			
	11/3/12742	13-Jan-2006			
ACCESSORIES	2609521	12-Ney-2006			
	06741477.1	12-May-2006			
	CA2006/000762				
PUNAOTE STABLE FOR A PUNE	60:703740				
	11/434429	15-May-2006			
spano)		17-311-2006			
en en		17-14-2006			
i i	LY I LINDYNAMED				
Control Courses and an indian control	10221200				
FUMIT CUMINCLE EN FOR CONTROLLING USA	SCHENE	06-Apr-2006			
		10.4 19.2006			
		10.Aug-2016			
200	CA2006/001318			:	
ŀ	4.000000A	ľ			
X.	C555084.0	7305-Well-FC			
		23-Mey/2007			
LINUA KELAY		23-May-2002			
PUMI'SELUI'I	CARCINGAN				
1 CIT	2000011K				
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	23.84±.2007			
ייצרו	•	TATA PART TOWN			
				•	
17	2000000	ı			
		And 144 1000	C413331	23.64eu-1005	
FIRE HOSE NOZZLE FOAM EXPANSION USA	08/281762	27-Jul-1994	7411371	6741.Yamic2	
APPARATUS					

Certificate of Amendment

Certificat de modification

Canada Business Corporations Act

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

WILDFIRE ENVIRONMENTAL INC. ENVIRONNEMENT WILDFIRE INC.

Corporate name / Dénomination sociale

454153-7

Corporation number / Numéro de société

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the articles of the above-named corporation are amended under section 179 of the *Canada Business*Corporations Act as set out in the attached articles of amendment.

JE CERTIFIE que les statuts de la société susmentionnée sont modifiés aux termes de l'article 179 de la *Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions*, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les clauses modificatrices ci-jointes.

Richard G. Shaw

Director / Directeur

2010-03-26

Date of Amendment (YYYY-MM-DD)

Date de modification (AAAA-MM-JJ)

Canadä

PATENT

REEL: 024588 FRAME: 0860



Industry Canada

Industrie Canada Corporations Canada

Corporations Canada

Articles of Amendment

(Section 27 or 177 of the Canada Business Corporations Act (CBCA))

Form 4

Instructions

3 Any changes in the articles of the corporation must be made in accordance with section 27 or 177 of the CBCA.

made in accordance with section 27 of 177 of the USCA.

A: If an amendment involves a change of corporate name (including the addition of the English or French version of the corporate name), the new name must comply with sections 10 and 12 of the CBCA as well as part 2 of the regulations, and the Articles of Amendment must be accompanied by a Canada-biased NUANS® search report dated no more than ninetly (90) days prior to the receipt of the articles by Corporations Canada. A numbered name may be assigned under subsection 11(2) of the CBCA without a NUANS® search.

D; Any other amendment must correspond to the paragraphs and subparagraphs referenced in the articles amended. If the space available is insufficient, please attach a schedule to the form.

4 Declaration

This form must be signed by a director or an officer of the corporation (subsection 262(2) of the CBCA).

Genera

The information you provide in this document is collected under the authority of the CBCA and will be stored in personal information bank number IC/PPU -049. Personal Information that you provide is protected under the provisions of the *Privacy Act*. However, public disclosure pursuant to section 266 of the CBCA is permitted under the *Privacy Act*.

If you require more information, please consult our website at www.corporationscanada.ic.gc.ca or contact us at 613-941-9042 (Oltawa region), toll-free at 1-866-333-5556 or by email at corporationscanada@ic.gc.ca.

Prescribed Fees

Corporations Canada Online Filing Centre: \$200

 By mail or fax: \$200 paid by cheque payable to the Receiver General for Canada or by credit card (American Express®, Master Card® or Visa®).

Important Reminders

Changes of registered office address and/or mailing address:

Complete and file Change of Registered Office Address (Form 3).

Changes of directors or changes of a director's address: Complete and file Changes Regarding Directors (Form 6).

These forms can be filed electronically, by mail or by fax free of charge.

File documents online
(except for Articles of Amalgamation):
Corporations Canada Online
Filing Centre:
www.corporationscanada.ic.qc.ca

Or send documents by mail:
Director General,
Corporations Canada
Jean Edmonds Tower South
9 th Floor
365 Laurier Ave. West
Ottawa ON K1A 0C8

By facsimile: 613-941-0999

1 Corporation name

4541537 CANADA INC.

2 Corporation number

4, 5, 4, 1, 5, 3, -, 7

The articles are amended as follows:
(Please note that more than one section can be filled out)

A: The corporation changes its name to:

WILDFIRE ENVIRONMENTAL INC. / ENVIRONNEMENT WILDFIRE INC.

B: The corporation changes the province or territory in Canada where the registered office is situated to: (Do not indicate the full address)

C: The corporation changes the minimum and/or maximum number of administrators to: For a fixed number of directors, please indicate the same number in both the minimum and maximum options)

minimum:

maximum:

D: Other changes (e.g., to the classes of shares, to restrictions on share transfers, to restrictions on the businesses of the corporation or to any other provisions that are permitted by the CBCA to be set out in the Articles) Please specify.

4	Declaration
41	

I hereby certify that I am a director gran officer of the comporation.

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

COGMODIA GIT

Raffaele Gerbasi

PRINT NAME

TELEPHONE NUMBER

Note: Misrepresentation constitutes an offence and, on summary conviction, a person is liable to a fine not exceeding \$5000 or to impriso nament for a term not exceeding six months or both (subsection 250(1) of the CBCA).

IC 3069 (2006/12)

Canadä"

RECORDED: 06/25/2010